CLK Elementary
COVID Cases

Date (s)
9/8/21
9/16/21
9/22/21
10/1/21
10/12/21
10/14/21
10/19/21
10/21/21
10/28/21
Active Cases

Total since 9/7/21

Washington Middle
School COVID
Cases

Date (s)
10/1/21
10/6/21
10/8/21
10/28/21
10/29/21
11/4/21
11/8/21
11/10/21

Confirmed
Employees

1
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Confirmed
Students

1
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Probable Probable Definition: Probable students have some symptoms but
Employees Students have not been confirmed by a Covid test

last updated 11/10/21

Probable Probable Definition: Probable students have some symptoms but
Employees Students have not been confirmed by a Covid test



Active Cases 0 2

Total since 9/7/21 11
Calumet High
School COVID
Cases
Confirmed Confirmed
Date (s) Employees Students
9/14/21 0 1
9/21/21 0 2
9/22/21 0 1
9/23/21 0 1
9/27/21 0 3
10/6/21 0 1
10/7/21 0 2
10/21/21 1 3
10/28/21 0 1
11/4/21 0 1
Active Cases 0 0

Total since 9/7/21 1 16
Horizons
Alternative High
School COVID
Cases
Confirmed Confirmed

Date (s) Employees Students
9/23/21 0 1

9/27/21 0 1

last updated 11/10/21

Probable Probable Definition: Probable students have some symptoms but
Employees Students have not been confirmed by a Covid test

last updated 11/10/21

Probable Probable Definition: Probable students have some symptoms but
Employees Students have not been confirmed by a Covid test



Active Cases 0 0

Total since 9/7/21 0 2

CLK Virtual COVID

Cases
Confirmed Confirmed
Date (s) Employees Students
11/5/21 0 1
Active Cases 0 1

Total since 9/7/21 0 1

Probable
Employees

Probable
Students

last updated 11/09/21

Definition: Probable students have some symptoms but

have not been confirmed by a Covid test

last updated 11/09/21



