CLK Elementary COVID Cases					
Date (s)	Confirmed Employees	Confirmed Students	Probable Employees	Probable Students	Definition: Probable students have some symptoms but have not been confirmed by a Covid test
9/8/21	1	0			
9/16/21	0	1			
9/22/21	0	1			
10/1/21	0	1			
10/12/21	0	2			
10/14/21	0	2			
10/19/21	0	2			
10/21/21	0	1			
10/28/21	0	1			
Active Cases	0	0			last updated 11/10/21
Total since 9/7/21	1	11			
Washington Middle School COVID Cases					
Date (s)	Confirmed Employees	Confirmed Students	Probable Employees	Probable Students	Definition: Probable students have some symptoms but have not been confirmed by a Covid test
10/1/21	0	1			
10/6/21	0	1			
10/8/21	0	1			
10/28/21	0	1			
10/29/21	0	2			
11/4/21	0	3			
11/8/21	0	1			
11/10/21	0	1			

Active Cases	0	2			last updated 11/10/21
Total since 9/7/21		11			
Calumet High School COVID Cases					
Date (s)	Confirmed Employees	Confirmed Students	Probable Employees	Probable Students	Definition: Probable students have some symptoms but have not been confirmed by a Covid test
9/14/21	0	1			-
9/21/21	0	2			
9/22/21	0	1			
9/23/21	0	1			
9/27/21	0	3			
10/6/21	0	1			
10/7/21	0	2			
10/21/21	1	3			
10/28/21	0	1			
11/4/21	0	1			
Active Cases	0	0			last updated 11/10/21
Total since 9/7/21	1	16			
Horizons Alternative High School COVID Cases					
Date (s)	Confirmed Employees	Confirmed Students	Probable Employees	Probable Students	Definition: Probable students have some symptoms but have not been confirmed by a Covid test
9/23/21	0	1			
9/27/21	0	1			

Active Cases	0	0			last updated 11/09/21
Total since 9/7/21	0	2			
CLK Virtual COVID Cases					
Date (s)	Confirmed Employees	Confirmed Students	Probable Employees	Probable Students	Definition: Probable students have some symptoms but have not been confirmed by a Covid test
11/5/21	0	1			
Active Cases	0	1			last updated 11/09/21
Total since 9/7/21	0	1			